=L I e fies S0 AR N a—

o m - —

Ji) I

. vyl \!




D68

Dés

0610

L'EUROPE S'ENGAGE
L'OCCITANIE AGIT
—————ayy

Projet cofinancé par le Fonds Européen de Développement Régicnal

’ ELECTRIC MOTION [ggio
068

QJuste a Point

D11269
D610 L)
D11269
Vendargues

Profils Systemes 9

MEYRARGUES

Baillargues

D26

{N113 ]
RESIDENCE
LETPETIT PARC

(3]

D26E1

)

v
el

04 67411090

www.electric-motion.fr

emotion.sav@gmail.com
info@electric-motion.fr

Zac via Domitia,
280 Rue du Trident,
34740 Vendargues

/

f— gy —§—

7R

NILS,
N, 54

2282



http://www.electric-motion.fr/
https://www.electric-motion.fr/fr/
mailto:emotion.sav@gmail.com
mailto:info@electric-motion.fr
https://www.google.com/search?q=electric+motion&rlz=1C1GCEU_frFR937FR937&oq=e&aqs=chrome.0.69i59j69i57j69i59l2j69i60l4.536j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

=77

=77 & =7 & J—
DL (SSEITY— DE S TESEAING u g
- S S/EIRE SSoAsE oMK \ A
u—gv1
[
o
6

3 — . —_— 1 1 1

: = : 1 1 : — :
H 3 i H :
H : ; i H
3 3 3 H

H ; :

H i H

i : H

3 . H

H : :

@ —il7
z =77 z =77
1 O PFPFRONT WEsEsEn
OE-E - ESCORARE N EPURE RRCE FOoRK L HFRNDLEESAA

o
‘4

1
LN
[T prrey-— RO CAR R 0 .
T naus iz 0046 FAGNT s A0 oA T :
— H X
N 1040 000 s s H H
[ ety o T WA H
1o O o it RSP H
s e AN AR AP H

p— 0

S SAEAA WHEEL » n |

as .
s Tl 5

- i s ,
Tt ] 3 i :
. ] H P EE :
et | : | == :
I — ] H I EE moase i
T sarzes : H : i
- ) B x ENE e cwesace 5
s ] i o i e — :
2 O B e N
frreti -] . 1O wsmen i
e 3 3 PR — X
- 1 L) == R 02000 Ey
T = H : h s H
T 221010072 040 1 . 2 I L
o p— T — ;

2282 3



=i77

EemeaemeneEEE

=TT

T

=iTT

] =77

D LTS NS T AL TSN

B =7

= PELs PAs s
.
e eI
g s v +
T s 1 T s
e — e — i
ey H
e m

i

g
ZE
H

E‘

|

i

HHEEHHE%EEHHHIHIH

i
|

=ir7

P ARG TLAITH Sys T EaT
2
3~
=2
-
s :
—— :
oo - . Z

2282




=TT

P SN ROAS KPT

@

ARG SHORT ST
HOVCATOR CENPR, U

—il7

2 PEsE AeeE

z =17
S FLYyWHeEseL
1 :
o — :
@ =I’ ’
is= ~<iT
1
2
- COMPLETE BEAR 6D €T — 1
g ;
e o

@ =il7
s O RORS KiT
e -
Ty .
e X
z =77
B FAPVIINDER LI Mme
- x - )
I nex e 00 s An '

2282




=—=s77

N 1 REFEM | DESIGNATION L qwy | N | REFEM | DESIGNATION -

Y TLO1J-20508-00-00................
(P 0CE06-16024-09-7L..
E 1€02Q-10101-00-00.
(EA TC02P-10101-00-00.
[ TL020-10105-00-00................
T 0EC08-08000-00-00
3| 0v010-08045-01-00.
0EC08-08000-00-00.
(T TL020-60303-00-00.
(E 0v010-08016-00-00...............
(T 0R012-08018-00-00...............
(T 0v020-08035-00-00...............
(P2 TC010-50139-05-00
[ ERTT TC010-50139-06-00.
(T 7C010-50139-04-00.

ST B RN G A R N G
A ST N T T
2022 FRAME .....
COMP FRAME ..
S BT O T G
M8 NYLSTOP NUT.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiieiiececscste e
SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD M8x45
NUT NYLSTOP M8..............
RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR... .
SIARENW EnlC (M 0sonsoas0m0msmspasomnososansmnssasossasocsonmaspasosonsssacanosocs
(GOINTACTT M WASIEReoomonsoamnsossossnssasoasomesmssnssspasomnosomnasazossos
S R NN TV 8 X S S —
S B A RN N S
SPACER.............

AXIS ...

—

PR NNBRARRDANNRRLRL,UOUN

[0 TL020-60344-00-00...............
[T TC01L-10104-00-00................
TL02Q-81302-00-00

[FRAMIE PILASTIE PROTTE IO Rasousnuommonosoncossosoononsompommsnosomannanssosooposooonncoss
B S B T ——— 1
LATERAL FRAME STICKER 2

2282



r— v g 4

2282

TC01Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............ 1 TCO01L-20503-00-00.... AXLE STEERING. 1
TC01Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE........... 1 TCO1P-60306-00-00... STEERING STOP.... 2
TL02Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK.......cccoureueunnee 1 TLO2P-20141-00-00.... BRAKE HOSE GUIDE.....meoeooeoooo 1
TLO2Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK ...........c....... 1 TLO20-70104-00-00-ASM. OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT,.. 1
0V010-06020-00-00................ SCREW CHC 6 X 20 ...eeiiieeeeeeiiesee ettt 6 TC01Q-20514-00-00... CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING....... 1
TLO1J-20504-00-00................. STEERING WASHER.....ccutitirierieeiietiresiieie ettt enesie e 2 0V040-05008-07-01........... SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK 1
TL02Q-20505-00-00................ STEERING TOP BEARING NUT...cccuiiiiiiiiineeneene e 1 O0V040-04012-07-0L oo SCREW BHC M4X8 STEEL BLACK )
TLO1J-20506-00-00................. DUST COVER STEERING.........coctrtirienrieiereenieetennesieeiesee e snneneeene 1
TLO2Q-20507-00-00 STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK.. 1
TCO01L-20510-01-00.... HANDLEBAR CLAMP LEFT.. 1
TCO01L-20510-02-00.... UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP .. 2
TCO01L-20510-01-01.... HANDLEBAR CLAMP RIGHT... 1
0V010-08020-00-00.... . SCREW CHC 8 X 20.......... 4
0V010-08025-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 25....ceviiiiiieiieeieiieieieeiiesiesieeeeseestesresevenneseesneas 4
7



y ——f 4

TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.........cccoevumrmnriieninreneennns TLO2N -20101-02-00............... COMPLETE LEFT FORK TUBE.......cceiiiiiniinienicecieieieicnn
TLO2N -20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE......c.cututuieeuiueiemeneiereneierenseerenerenenenes TLO2N -20101-03-00............... COMPLETE RIGHT FORK TUBE..........ccccviiiiiiniiiieieiicieciens
TLO2N -20101-08-00............... R RS B R LN G~ TLO2N -20101-00-00............... (GO E (RO conoromormomornomonmoonionasomomeao0aos00000000000000000
TLO2N -20101-15-00 D SRS E e

TLO2N -20101-19-00... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP...

2
2
2
2
2
TLO2N -20101-17-00... OIL SEAL. 2
TLO2N -20101-04-00... LEFT LEG.... 1
TLO2N -20101-50-00... RIGHT LEG. 1
TLO2N -20101-31-00... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE 2
TLO2N -20101-18-00 O N LN —— 2
TLO2N -20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP D25 .....c.ceeuereiiecininenenennenenenseenenessesessasensaes 1
0V010-06025-00-00............... SCREW TCCE M6X25 ZINC. WHITE.......ccoviieiiiriiiincnieene 2
TLO2N -20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ......c.cocovvriiiiinienicecicieinns 2
TLO2N -20101-22-00............... EROWIP [RINKES SI2/A Lasoasnsonssssososossosnasensossasoapossaspaspaoososoossasons 2

-

2282



INTLS, A— W
- —
== — fmy o [ ond — N o =i dirieE P = —adirmXkK
8
T
>
"Qy 8
18
52 ;{i, 19
g <
o
B
- 8.
20/
/
// !
A
. > dg B
3 23 < g
o Lo
< A
1
A

TCO1P-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 TLO2N-20101-15-00................ B ST 2
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION..........cccvvrnnnene. 1 TLO2N-20101-19-00.... s RING STOPPER OIL SEAL 2
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ S L — 2
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TCO1P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL............ccoce... 2
TC01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU @39X@B43X15.......covermcinrirenrenianians 2
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38XBA0X20.........corveivrercrcrcrrcnncs 2
TCO1P-20103-00-00................ RIS (UEGbomos0sesosasesosasesosasesosasesosasesosasesosasesosnsos 1
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22 i TCO01P-20125-00-00 SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984................... 1
TCO1P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING.........cooveuererererernnnen 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00. o0 GROUP RINGS SEAL.......coceurirmenrinnnnnaens : 2
TCO1P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (progr. 1).....cccoeueeuevuriirerncnncnne 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP......... 1
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICALPUMPING..............c..... 1 TC01P20123-00-00..........c0cn.nn CONELIMITRIGHT......coiiiiiiiciiiinicine 1
TCO1P-20118-00-00................ CONELIMIT LEFT...ooviiiriiirisesncesens 1 TCO1P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE........cccoeveierereierireiereieienennns 1
TCO1P-20102-00-00................ U7 ({E@ho0m0mseamseanaocoassncassnaoanonaooonaoonooooonan 1 TCO1P-20130-00-00................ SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT................... 1
TC01P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP....................... 1 TC01P-20142-00-00................ LOMYER ELAMIPscoommmonrmmsammmomnoomesosesesoseseoncs 1

2282




A
VL= —us 77
E~F AN =S/
6 4 21
1
)
TCO01P-60405-00-00 GRIPS SET ..ottt sse s sse s s s s s sasesneen 1 TL01J-20221-00-00................. FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT ....cvoivnieniineirseeeseaseesessensensenenes 1
TLO1N-60401-00-00.... . THROTTLE 1 TLO1M-20225-00-00.. FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT 1
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER.........cccevuiriiieienciiennens 1 TLO1N-20511-00-00................ RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ....c.ccerumueiirneieneninieiesesieneneneenene 1
TLO2Q-60407-00-00................ MAIN MAP BOUTON + LED.....ccctiiiiiiinieeniiceeeseeeee e 1 TLO20-60401-01-00................ SPECIAL TRHOTTLE WASHER........ccceniriiiiiiniiiesecceeesee e 1
TLO1L-20511-00-00................ HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE .....c.coveueueiniereeiniereenenieneens 1 TC010-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPER.......cccoererurueueenns 1
TLO1N-60101-00-00................ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET.......ccoviniiniiniiniiniiiiinicnieienieees 1 TC010-505010-00-00 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER .....ccevvimiiiiriiriiiciin i enns 1
TLO1M-20211-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE LEVER.......cccoiiviiiiiiiiicniiiiiie e 1
TLO1M-20212-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE HOSE.......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiniiciiiciciicieie s 1
TLO20-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE .......cccccovveunnnee 1
TLO1J-20205-00-00................. FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE........cccrererererenireresirerenieens 1
TC010-20205-00-00 FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPER. 1
TLO1J-20217-00-00.. FRONT CALIPER....... 1
TLO1J-20216-00-00.. BANDJO WITH CAP. 1
OR01-08021-00-00.. WASHER SEAL M8... 2
TLO1J-20203-00-00.. . PADPIN CLIP .....ccoenees 1
TLO1J-20220-00-00................. FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIRKIT ...cccoeiviiriiiiiiiieiiinenienees 1




L =77

=S r—r7&diNT e a

CON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION aty | N° REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC01Q-20301-00-00............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPER........... 1 [PEEE 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......ccovvveereerrreesnenes 4
[P TLO1K-20404-00-00............... FRONT WHEEL AXLE.....oooeoeeeecveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e seesa e 1 [T TL01J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER........oeoovereeeeeeeeereeeeesreeseeeesessassaeneaes 1
E TL01Q-20311-00-01... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 TL02Q-20301-00-00... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE / ESCAPE.......coovvviveeererern 1
71" ORBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........oooveeeereseeenssseesssesssesessessenns 2 [T TL02Q-20311-00-01................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE....... 1
T TLO1J-20322-00-00................. RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR........ovuereeieeeeesesssasssesssssesseens 1
AT TLO1J-20323-00-00................ 20" TUBE ..o ess s ss s ssense s 1
TL020-20312-00-00................ FRONT TYRE ...oovvovereeeeseeessensssessssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssnssanses 1
(T TL01J-20321-00-00.... GRIPSTER....cvvveevveeesveeessssnssssssssssssssesssssenssssanssssssssasnnssanns 1
(T 0EC08-08000-00-00... NUT NYLSTOP M 8 1
(T TLO1J-20313-00-00.... FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE........covveerveeeeeeeesersessssnssssessseeesens 32
T TLO1J-20314-00-00................. BLACK FRONT SPOCKE..........ooomrvveeerssensssensssssssssssssssssssenns 32
P TL01Q-20310-00-00................. FRONT HUB ASSY......ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesesssessseesssesneanes 1
(FETT TL02Q-20222-00-00... 2022 FRONT BRAKE DISC . 1

TL01J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER .......oooooveeesiesesesssesssssesssssensssensasees 4

11

2282



i =77

ES e rard SLAAOISrrPe=INSIOON

50 3

P W0 g, S

) /.': /
@l@ﬂlﬁn %

(= *’U
5~° S B m@ ",P @fg
f/’\ ? 9("‘ o] % X 26

———ALL

;/@Jc@. @__ /@ 15_

N REF.EM DESIGNATION mm REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....ouvvoierreeessesseesesssesssesssssessssssesssessessesssesssessnesssssecens 2 0V010-10120-04-00 CHC SCREW 10 X 120.....cucurecerrenersenensensesssesssessseesenssesses 1
[ TL010-30103-00-00................ SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK. ....ccorerrvveesssnsssssssssnssssssssssnsssssssssns 2 “ 0V100-08035-00-00............... HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35... 2
[T 0R001-10020-02-00.............. WASHER M10 2 [T 1C010-30113-00-00................. SUSPENSION LINK SPACER.....covnvvvveesssmesssssssssnsssssssssnnnes 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00 EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ..... 1 0EC08-08000-00-00............... NUT NYLSTOP M8....ceeovummereeeesssnessssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssns 2
[ Tc01Q-30414-00-00 RACE RACING REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 3 WAY. O 19 | TLO1J-30106-00-00................. NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS.....ccouumerreeeesssssesssssssnnnns 2
[ RL03Q-30401-00-00.................. ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 B TLO1J-30140-00-00................. CHAIN GUIDE. ..o se s 1
[ TL01)-30411-00-00................ SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEALRLEV.....cccvvcevvererrrcenerscnrecsen 1 [ 7 0V040-05016-00-00............. SCREW BHC 5 X 16..eeeceeerscenseseessscesessessesesesseeses 1
[0 T€010-30411-00-00......cvc. SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEAL R16V PRO 2 WAY....c..ocorvvvrre 1 20 TL02Q-30141-00-00.......... CHAIN PROTECTOR...os.ceeeoeesoeeesreses oo 1
[T 0v010-10042-04-00............... AXLE 10X 46....covvrmmnmrssresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses i 23 | 0V040-06010-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 10.....ccuereseeesoeeoeeeesoeeeeessssssssessseesssssssees 2
OR001-10030-02-00............... WASHER 10 X 30..0111vvvvvesssaereesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaesssssssnnns 2 B 0V040-05010-00-00 SCREW BHC 5 X 101 vveeeereeeeeeeesseseeseeeeeeseseeesseseessesseneens 5
[T TC020-30111-00-00. ... REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS........cccuuermmmeeeemnsnnaesseesenns Y 25 | 0V040-08012-00-00 . SCREW BHC 8 X 12......oooonen.... 4
{1 7€020-30108-02-00 REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT ..o 1 P TL01J-30104-00-00............. NEEDLE BEARING 20 X 20 X 2RS.....rcccrseeroesorseserse 4
{1 T€010-30109-00-00 SWING ARM SPACER.... 2 T101J-30105-00-00............... SWINGARM SPACER......oceseessesssess s seessrssseesso 2
[F TL01)-30107-00-00................. SUSPENSION SPACER 1 [7E TC01Q-30130-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER........coovvrorammmnnnssssesssssssssssssssssnssssssssens 1
[0 1C020-30108-01-00.............. REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT ....covveceevresnnenressnensessneenes 1 [ TCO1P-30132-00-00................ CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING ..o oo e seenessse 1
[ ERTT 0v010-10072-04-00............... CHC SCREW 10 X 721ccerveeeeeeeeeesseeeesessesesssssessessssssssesssssssesssnsssnees 1 |
o= 12



O — 7 4 4
O PSR SIilSPEiNSION

4:1_52
3

15 G g [ y __ ) ] N
Frllyey N

CON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION [ aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION

TLO1J)-30131-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPACER .......orvvvrerrvircesinisenesinnneenes SO 45 | TLO1J-30144-00-00................. STAND RUBBER.......c.cvvesameeeessseseessssessesssssesssssssssssssnsssssnnas 1
0V020-08035-00-00............... SEREW R )X I 1 [ 48 | TC01Q-30402-00-00.. MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD)... 1
TLO1J-30130-02-ASM.............. CHAIN TENSIONER RUBBER........cccoeunimiiiininiiiciciincnaes 1 [ 50 | 0EC08-10000-00-00.. NUT NYLSTOP M10.....ooevvereereercesscrsneennens 3
TL01J-30123-00-00... LATERAL STAND SPRING.... 1 G TL020-30413-00-00................ SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIAL SCREW M10X 45..........covvvvvnees 1
TLO1J-30121-00-00... LATERAL STAND... B 52 | RLO3N-30401-00-00............... REAR SHOCK ESCAPE........ooovvveveeresessessssissssssessssssssssnssnes 1
TC020-30108-03-00. DELTA LINK SPACER.......ccvteeeeciieeeieicineessesessenseesnseaeanenes 1 [ 53 | RLO3N-30402-00-00..... HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHITE)... 1
TL01J-30120-00-00................. STAND HOLDER. 1 I ORARN-HK1516-2R-00 NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS... : 8
TLO1J-30122-00-00................. SPECIAL STAND SCREW........cocvmuriririeieenieenseeseenecnsesensenns 1 [ 55 | TL02Q-30141-01-00 CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET ......covveeeeesssesessessseens 1
TC01Q-30101-00-00.. BLACK SWINGARM 2022.... 1

TLO1J-30142-00-00... BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR 1

TL01Q-30102-00-00.. . SWING ARM AXLE.......... . 1

TLO1J-30143-00-00................. SPROCKET PROTECTOR......cveerecveerreeeeeeeessseeessnseeeeeese 1

13




& =77

7T e ddreEeian

I

REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION [ Qty |
16

TL01Q-30303-00-00.. BLACK M17 NUT.... 1 TL01Q-30301-00-00................ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE/SPORT/ ESCAPER........... 1
OR001-16030-03-01. BLACK WASHER M16........... . 1 0V010-08020-01-00.. SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD..........cooerrrrvvveeenne 2
TL02Q-30305-00-00................. RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.......ovomrvrerrsssesssesssssessssaenes 1 I TL020-30201-01-02.. BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.............. 1
TCO02P-30305-00-00................. COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET......cuimeuimemmeerereereeeeennesenneens 1 [ 19 | TL02Q-30301-00-00.. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE.. 1
TLO1J-30306-00-00................. REAR WHELL SPACER......c.iouiieeiereeireieesteseressesssesseseeneseens 2 m TC01Q-30301-00-00..... REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPER..... 1
0V150-06020-00-00............... SCREW THE 6 X 20.....ciiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4 “ 0EC08-08000-00-00 NUT NYLSTOP M8 oo, 4
TC02Q-30203-00-00. 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC. . 1 P TLO1J-30221-00-00................. REAR BRAKE ROD.......oovoeoeeveresseeeesessssssessessassseeesssssssssnes 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........cooviviniineninitininin 2 I 0V040-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 20......comvveeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesessssssssssssssssssseens 2
TL020-30312-00-00....-:::1xsvevc. REAR TRIALTYRE MICHELIN...coovovones 23| TL01J-30200-00-00................. COMPLETE REAR BRAKE .......ovvoooreeeeeseessssenessssssssssessssanns 1
0CHA4-28128-00-05............... LOW FRICTION CHAIN RACE/ESCAPER......ooccccovvsvvrrv S o, | TLO1J-30220-00-00................. BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS......ooovooreereereereereeseessesessesssesssssssssssss 1
0V020-08025-00-00............... SCREW FHC MBX2S.cnvsrvssmsimssmsssmssssmsmssmsssmssmssnssessssssns S 25 | 0EC02-06000-00-00............... STANDARD NUT M6...oovereeeoeoreooeveneeseesssssnesseseseeee 1
TL01Q-30304-00-00.. LERRCHAINICAMIABILSTER - r st S ;| TL01J-30202-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP........ooooooooeesees oo 1
TL01Q-30302-00-00.. . BLACK REAR WHEEL AXLE.... : 1 TN . 1
TC010-30201-00-00............... AR ERNE HEPY AL romomomonoomoooasamosensonoanocoaoasocono 1 [ 29 | TLO1J-30209-00-00... BRAKE FLUID TANK. 1

o= 14



gy =77

&7 M= ddreean

N | REFEM | DESIGNATION laqry | N [ REFEM | DESIGNATON [ Qty
30 | 0CR30-00428-57-00-B............... SPROCKET 57 T EPURE / ESCAPE /RACE/ ESCAPER ......ooovvvvvrrrrenn: 1 TLO1J-30315-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE...........covvverrseeersesneessenneens 16
E 0JA00-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10 X 14 X 1,5....oeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseeeeeessesssesseessesseessneenes F 43 | TLO1J-30314-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE...........cvververensereieensenseesssenians 32
E TLO01J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE. .......coveeeieeeeeeeeseeesssesssesseeseessesssessss s sseesens 1 [ 49 | TL01J-30313-00-00................. REAR SPOKE NIPPLE..........cvvuvvereerseesesesssnssssssssessenssessnses 32
B 0V160-10021-00-00.... . SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE... 1 [ 50 | TL01J-30207-00-00...... REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY........ccoccvvunnene. 1
| 34 | TLO1J-30208-00-00................. REAR BRAKE HOSE.........oooveeeeeeeesesseesssssssssssssssessssssssssessnssenes 1 [ 53 | TC010-30201-00-ASM............ COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS.. 1
|35 | TL01J-30212-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR........ovvoevrererrensssesssssssssesnnees 1 TL01J-30214-00-00...... REAR PAD KIT.....ovooereenrereerernessnnessenens 1
E TLO1J-30204-00-00..... REAR BRAKE CALIPER.............. S 59 | 0V020-08025-00-00. M8 FHC M8X25 SCREW (LITE/ESCAPE). 4
0V140-10021-00-00... SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE.. 1 OCHA4-28128-00-02............... RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE / ESCAPE........ 1
| 38 | TC02Q-30311-00-12... REAR WHEEL BLACK + HUB BLACK +FACTORY 2022. N 62 | TL02Q-30311-00-01............... REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE.......cocoseeseveven. 1
.40 | TL01J-30213-00-00..... REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT......ovourveereresreenereeriannns 1
.41 | 0V100-06016-00-00... SCREW BHC BASE M5X12.. 1
L 42 | 0EC08-05000-00-00.... . NUT NYLSTOP Ms.............. . 1
| 43 | TL01J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ........oovorvereeereereeeeeessesssessesessessessasneas 1

TL01J-30316-00-00................. REAR WHEEL DISCSPOKE .......covveenvoesssoessseeesseensssenssssensanees 16




INILS, A—
& I — 244
ElES — ErrrLldmieE S Ar2e T rraiNSIN S SN
1/‘ 2
Gy % -
¥
) )
d g 32 o
/ . 2< 31 30
/"" 4
29 14 A
2 :4’:’ A QA"
N 34 v ¥ :”
0 % 0 ; \7, 21
. /0
& .
y / S - [
]/ 2 / v - %
w5 P
o, O J ﬁ ®
. . ~
17 y 1~
8 5
i b3 3
S 23 ‘-\ *~ = ]
0
~g
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ....eeeiiieiteeteeitet sttt sie et saesteereensesbesbaesaenaesaeenean 1 0R001-21037-00-00............... WASHER M20......ccueeieiiiiiniinieieeseseesteseesuesssensessesssessensenns 1
0V009-05006-00-00............... HEAD LESS SCREW M5X6 HEX....vvevvveneeriieiieiiniieiesiesieenee e 2 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET ...eitieiteriesrecteetentesieeiieie st sie e e e saesaeas 1
TLO2Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER......ccooiiiiiniiiiiiesieienie e 1 0SP25-03204-00-00................ OIL SEAL 25X32XA....c.ueeuieeenienieaeeniessesseesessesseesensesaesnsessens 1
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... BEARING B006.........ccueeerieenienieneenieeienieseesiesieeeeseessesneenne 2 0EC03-20009-00-00................ NUT IM20....cccueeiieienieseeste sttt et sresre e eeesns 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE M8X20........ereiieteereenrenienneeeesseseessesseeseeseessens 4 ORBR1-06003-01-00 BEARING 6003 2RS.......cocuerrenuireerieseenienseseesenseenennesueseens 1
0V020-05012-00-00 SCREW FHC M5X12... 5 0P316-20428-11-10.. 11T SPROCKET...... 1
0V191-04015-00-00 SCREW M4x15. 6 TLO20-50141-00-00.. INTERTIA CARTER..... 1
0PC-04010-00-00.... PIN CENTERING.. 3 0V150-06045-00-00.. SCREW THE M6X45......... 3
TLO20-50111-00-00 SECONDARY SHAFT ... 1 0R012-08018-00-00.. WASHER CONTACT M8X18 1
TLO2N-50128-00-00 BELT 8M GT3 -480-25mm... 1 TC010-40113-00-00. MOTOR SENSOR COVER. . 1
TLO2N-50120-00-00 DRIVEN PULLEY 8M 78-L31......ccciiirierieriniieeeniesiesiecnnenes 1 TC010-40100-00-02 SENSOR.....eiuiitiiiieiieteste ettt et ebeest et snesresreennenne 1
0JT00-01921-01-00................ O-RING 19X21X1uccueeieiieiieiienienieeaeniesieeeeseesaesseessesessesnnes 1 0P316-20428-13-10............... SPROCKET 13 TEETH..ueeterieieeiesieeeeeeereereeneeneesieeaesae e 1
ORBR1-06804-01-00............... BEARING 6804 2RS........ccieeiiiireiienienieieenessesnenessesseennes 1 0P316-20428-09-10............... SPROCKET O TEETH.....ceciiiiiiiieiiinitiieiesiect e 1
TLO2Q-50131-00-00................ SPROCKET SPACER......ccecctiiiriiiieiene et 1 0P316-20428-10-10............... SPROCKET 10 TEETH...eoieieieeienreeieeeeresieeeeseesieeiae e s 1
TLO2N-50123-00-00................ DRIVE PULLEY 8M 50.......coieiiniiriieieiesieniesieseeseesaesaesseens 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.....cccevrueerrerrenierans 1
TLO2Q-50141-00-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER......coiciiiiiiniiiiiicticne e 1 TC010-50148-00-00................ MAIN GASKET....cotieeiiesiesteeieetentesiee e seesise e sieseesaeseesseenes 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35.....ccueiiierieriienienseniesiieiesieseessessessesnnensens 7
16

228




A
45
TCO1P-40100-01-00.....uvveen.... RACE / ESCAPER / COMP ENGINE....c..ceeveereerreiereeerereenen 1 0JT00-86089-01-00................. O-RING ..eoiiiiiieieeeeeieiciiareeeeeeeeesessnsseeeeeesesssnsassesesessasssnsnnenes 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET......ooviriereriseeeeeseeeneeeeeens 1 TC010-50131-00-00 . SPROCKET SPACER.. 1
TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER oo 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8....evuerreeereerersssssssesissssesssssssssssssesssssassns 2
TC010-50507-00-00............... OWLEVELEYE oo 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... OILPLUG .ottt sessessessssssesassesssessasassans 1
7C01Q-50101-01-00............. RIGHT MAIN CARTER oo 1 OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18.....ccvurvveereaersaesensessesesessssssessssssssssssessnsas 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... MAIN GASKET......ouiveviereereeeaesesesssesesessessssssssessessesssssassenes 1 G0 0 OPHOI0 Do LEREMATNICARIEESSS e L
TC010-50503-00-00............... SECONDARY SHAFT ....vuevieeeceesiseessesasssesssssssssessssssssssnes 1 Iggig'ggégi'gg'gg """""""" ng:git GASKET. coss vttt 1
e OIL SEAL 30x47X7.... ! TC010-50602-00-00............... FLYWHEEL MASS......oorvvuunnnriisicesssssnessssssssssssnsessssssnneies 2
OR00T2 0060002007 YASLIERI02 2 1 0SP47-03506-00-00.............. OIL SEAL 35XA7X6...orseeees oo 1
TC010-50500-00-00.. COMPLETE CLUTCH..... . 1 OR010-08014-01-00. WASHER M8 ... 5
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NEEDLE CAGE 25X29X17 ..vvvoveverreveeseessesssssesssssssssssssssssans 2 0OP422-25428-11-00 SPROCKET 117T... 1
TCO02P-50500-00-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPER / COMP.......ccoveeverennene 1 TC010-50603-00-00 GEAR NUT......... 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR......oiiiiitiiiiietieec e 1 0CP00-01025-01... CIRCLIP 25X1,2. 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN ... .ttt ettt e siieeeeeteeeseivae s ebae e seineaenens 1 0EC03-20009-00-00. NUT M20.............. 1
ORBRO-06007-00-00............... BEARING 6007 ....coeoeereeeeeeeeeesesseesesesssssssssasssssssssssssssssnsns 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS.......covurecrerereerreereesssssssessssesssssessesonnns 1
2o=2= 17




y ——f 4

45

TC01Q-50141-00-00............... FLYWHEEL CARTER.....c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicsicse e 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00 FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR
0V150-06035-00-00.... . SCREW THE M6x35.... . 3 TLO20-T0202-00-00 INERTIA EXTRACTOR......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccicccc e
0V040-06030-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBX25........ccuciiiiiiiiiciiciiccicicscicnecie i 6

0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccicsec s 7

TC010-50508-00-00............... EVAPORATION T....ooouiiiiiiiiinisieisiicesscstc st 1

TC010-50509-00-00............... BYAPOIRATTION [0S Eascosossossnssasoasomncassnsassoasossasossonmaapasosonsoc 1

0V150-08020-00-00............... SAREW M3 MY omomommoomomomeaossmocsomomomoomoos 5

TC010-50504-00-00............... R ST N LG R L T — 1

O0R010-12018-02-00............... S R X 1

0CP00-01035-01.................... @IHdUI? 45 comomonompomooenoossoonanononmonnonoorononoocreocoonos 1

0PC-04010-00-00. PIN CENTERING... S)

0V191-04015-00-00.... SCREW M4x15........... 6

TC010-40113-00-00... COVER SENSOR MOTOR... 1

TC010-40100-00-02... SENSOR.....cceviiuinns 1

O0BARN-AXK1730-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730 1

0BARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicines 1

2282



=77

rZ ~—4 [ — - s T ik TN T 0 o1 7 1 &N
c\?'x > éi\“‘ — ::f'_;,, :
24
[T ®
&
20,21,22,23
25

N REF.EM DESIGNATION aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION
[ TL020-50301-00-00................ CONTROLLER ... oo essessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 1 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT....oooovveonseeeneessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 2
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT.........oouervereemreeersseereeeseessensssnsanrennes 1 [ 0v040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC IMIBX25......vooeoeeeeeeeeese e eess s seeseen 2
EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE........oovervesreeeeseessssssssssssssssssssassnannns 1 [T CHG01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER.......ooovveeveesseeieseesseiessssssssssssssssssssssssnssssnsens 1
ST 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooereereeeeseeseeesesessersssessessesssssans 2 [ CHG01-52010-02-01-ASM...... 10A CHARGER ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveoeeeereesseessessesssssssessssssesssssssssssnas 2 [P CHG01-52015-02-01-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL)......oveeeeeeeeeeereseeseesseessessessseensenns 1
0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o snesenenees 4  [FEITT CHGO1-52025-02-01-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......oveevreeeeeee e sesese s 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....ovoreeeeereeeeeessesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnans 2 [P TC01Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
(ET 0v150-06016-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX16.......oeoveeereeerencreessesssnssessssnssssesesson 2 [P TC01Q-60407-00-00................. TKO ACTIVATION BUTTON.......oorremrrrernrrrreenes 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5......oovvrenrrreanseassssssesssssssssssssnsssssnsssens 2
(T TC01Q-50200-00-00... BATTERY PACK........ 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE. 1
[ EITT TL020-50404-00-00.... HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. 1
[T FUS02-00002-00-00.... FUSE 2A.....mrvvinnnns 1
[ 0R001-06014-02-00.... . WASHERM6.........ovorrerenna. 2

TL020-60517-00-00................ MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT.........coorveerereeesseesssssssassessanes 1

2o== 19



7 y —F 4 , ,

- .- - AN NN = — A ./

7 rrPe _rm1= 7 o> &= "7

24
S&UN%E RFAALNETU(:EE RED 032 W ?@ 3D DOMING
tooos, 25 -
/ —— N\
M <z
. / e
-y | 2 p
. v / .
— E—
S = 30\

TLO20-70213-00-00 SEA BASE......coii ittt ee e eee e e e s eeseaaareee e ee s e e nananaaees 1 0V150-06016-00-00............... SCREW IMBX16.....ccceeieiiurireieeeeeeeiiiraeeseeeeeeesinnsnsaeeeesseessnnnns 4
TLO20-70302-00-00... REAR MUDGUARD. 1 OR001-06018-02-00............... WASHER MB.....ooveiieieecciiieeie e cecctiireee e e e esesaaaraaeeee s e e eannnnns 4
TLO20-70201-00-00... TOP COVER.. 1 TLO1K-20140-00-00................. MUD GUARD SUPPORT.....ccttiiieiirereereeeeeesinnnreeeeeeeesnnnnnens 1
TL0O20-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 1 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5X12 BLACK......uuueirereeeeeeciriieeeeeeeeeeennnnenees 2
TL0O20-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER. 1 OR001-08018-02-00............... WASHER MB8.......coeeeiiieiiiiinireeeeeeseesnnseseeseeesesnnseseesesanssssnnnns 2
TLO1J-70105-00-00..... . DISC BRAKE COVER o 1 TL0O20-60202-00-00... REAR LED MINI...... 1
TCO01P-70104-00-00............... FRONT PLATE 2022 ...t e e e e eannnnaaee s 1 TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01............... SCREW BHC MBX16 ...ttt eeesannraae e 5 TL0O2Q-81201-00-00... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE .... 1
0V004-06010-07-00............... IMB SPECIALSCREW....uuviiiieeieeciiiieeieeeeeeeesnineseeeeeseeesansnnnenes 3 TLO2Q-81512-00-00................. STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD.... 1
0V015-03020-00-00............... SCREW 3X20...cieueeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenssenssnannnnsseesaessenes 6 TLO2Q-81506-00-00................. STICKERS EPU RE/ EPURE RACE BATTERY SET. 1
0V015-03010-00-00............... SCREW 3XB...eeiiieiiieiie ettt s 3 TLO2Q-81514-00-00................. STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET. 1
TLO20-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR.......vtireeeeeeeececsiirereeeeeeeeennnnnenes 1
0V010-08065-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 50...uuuveeeeeeeeeinnrnneeeeeesesiirnseeseeessssssssnseneeenes 1
0V010-08040-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 40....cuueeeeeeieeeiirreeeeeeeesiirnneeseeseesssssnneaeeenes 1
TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD......utttteeeieieiiiiiieeeeeeesesissareseseesesnsnnnnees 1




=—=s77

NOIR RAL 9005

BLANC RAL 9016

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ORANGE PANTONEMC 179
GRISFONCE PANTONE 178-10C
GRISCLAIRPANTONE 1793C

OR PANTONE RICH GOLD 160836 TCX

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032
BLANC RAL 9016

LOGO NILS:

BLEU RAL 5003

ORANGE PANTONE M/C 179
BLANC RAL 9016

GRANULEUX

i}

3D DOMING
=

15-17

=
hu=F | 1
L= N
21
0V040-06020-00-00................. SCREW MBX20.....ccccveerevsosssissossssssssssissssssssssessssssse s 3 RLO3Q-60704-00-0L.....ooo. ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIToooooooo 1
RLO3N-50200-00-00................ ESCAPE BATTERY w..cooecevereeeneserssssessssessessessesssssssessnneies 1 RLO30LE0701-00-0L o T e 1
0CE06-16024-09-Z ........crccce. NUT CLIP....oocceeerreesiessesnsssisss s oo scssee 1
A T ] RLO3P-60704-00-00... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS.... 1
T SRR - RLO3P-60701-00-00.... ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS.. 1
e PN RS TREE i RL03Q-81201-00-00... STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R 2022 1
i R - RL03Q-81514-00-00 STICKER FORK 2022 EPURE / ESCAPE 1
RLO3P-60620-00-01.... ESCAPE SEAT....occvrrrcs 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00.............. ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD.......occccercrrrserrsscnrrssmeesssnressioees 1
OR001-06018-02-0L................ M6 BLACK WASHER.......cocccoreerreserersneessnrss oo 1
0V100-06016-00-0L................ BLACK SCREW MBXL6.....ccrscooreereecnerseeessnees oo 1
RLO3P-812-00-00.......cc..cccerr. ESCAPE STICKERS ..rocoeeeveccoes oo 1
RCO3P-812-00-00........c.cccmercs ESCAPE “ R” STICKERS w.....cooescvessoeesscnsssnesssnees e 1
=Eo== 21




y ——f 4

= o

— N ___________REFEM_ | DESIGNATION

[ TCO1L-60403-00-00-ASM .......... PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY ....coorrvveeeerreseeeeeeeessssesseeesessssessseesssn

I TL01M-60403-02-00................... PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER.........oereveeeeseeseesreesseessssseenens
I TLOIN-60404-00-00................... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR
T TC01L-60413-00-00-B................ 2022 SENSOR COVER.........ooorveeeesreseesesseseeeseessesssesseeneesees

R R R e

2282



&

=—=s77

N ]  REFEM |
(T 0R010-10018-02-00...............
I 1C010-50511-00-00..........o....
(I 1C010-50512-00-00.............
[ TL01M-60403-02-00
(T 1C010-50510-00-00

TC010-50516-00-00...............

I~ A5 edeiis ili i lioir

WASHER MI0.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccsicecicneec s
CLUTCH HOSE.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccccc st
VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ccocoiiiiiiiiiicniiiccciccnccec e

LEVER CLUTCH ......ccoovvuinnen
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER.

REPAIRKIT.

DESIGNATION

R R R R RN

2282

23




=—=s77

IS AN O e =S rmie=srird S iKe

I 7Y T R DESIGNATION __ay

[ TLO1M-30200-02-00 HANDLEBAR REAR BRAKE KIT .......covvveeeeereeesneeessssesessnenes 1
I TL01M-60403-02-00 LEVER BRAKE 1
TLO1M-30200-00-04............... REPAIR KIT..cvveeveeeseeesssessssssssssssssssenssssssssssssssessssssssssssesans 1

2282

24




=—=s77

=

2282

DESIGNATION | aty |
TCO10-50600-00-00............... FLYWHEEL KIT eeveriieeieeieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeveerresssnsnnnnneneeeseneeesaenns 1
TL020-T0202-00-00................ INERTIA EXTRACTOR....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieezezezzezzeieseseeieeeeess 1
25



&

=—=s77

. N | REFEM |
[ TL02Q-60600-00-00................
[P TLO1K-60603-00-00................
[EITT TL02Q-60503-00-00................
[T TL020-60610-00-00................
[E TLO1K-60604-00-00................
[ RLO1F-60606-00-00................
0V020-05010-00-00...............
[ RLO1F-60619-00-00................
[T TC010-60616-00-03..............
[P TC010-60616-00-01..
[ ETT TC010-60616-00-00..
[ TL01M-60601-00-00..
| T T1020-60407-00-00...

712” &N DO 73 Ki7

30

17 2

28

27

DESIGNATION

LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT ...
CONVERTER 48V-12V......
MAIN COMMUTATOR .

12 32
13 22
15 14
v N \ %
19 N18M17 \
20 =
2% — 23
N 7 =
s 4 \
| ’ ,./ \' &
s /F\ -

L aty | N | REFEM | DESIGNATION | aty |

2282

1 RLO1F-60607-00-00................ TURN LIGHT SHORT SET....eooeeeeeeeeeeesseseeeees s sesee e 1
1 [T RLO1F-50406-00-00................ INDICATOR CENTRALUNIT.....oovereereeereeeeeseeieraeneeneee s 1
1 [ TL02Q-60602-01-00................ OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE......oveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeses e seeeses e seeeseenen 1
1 [FTT TL020-60602-00-00................ COMPLETE LIGHT ..o sess s eesnaeeens 1
2 [ FT 0RV01-04008-10-00............... RIVET 4X10......eoeveeeeeeseessessessssessessesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssanns 4
1 [P F TL02050409-01-00................. REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM. .......overveireerereanne 1
2 [P EITT TL020-50409-02-00 REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING ......oovovernreseeseeseessesesssesssnsnnns 1
1 [P TL020-50403-00-00.. ELECTRICAL WIRING.......... 1
1 [T TL020-50408-00-00.. FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING.. 1
1 [T TL020-60614-00-00.. HYDRAULIC SENSOR.......... 1
1 TL020-60614-01-00.. CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR... 1
1 [ TL020-70104-00-00.. HEADLIGHT ................. 1
1 [T 0v015-03010-00-00............... SCREW MBX10...cuuumiiiiiiieceiieiii s 7
26



=77

2
°

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TL02Q-60201-00-00
TL020-50203-00-00:

-ASM.......

TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM........

TC010-60201-01-00..................
TC010-60601-00-00..................

TL020-60202-00-00.
TL020-60202-02-00.
0V020-03010-00-00
TL020-60202-01-00.

i—ir— P73 KiT7

IPS.0TD48S123.0
256:  comvemren
CCRTIRDC (1hiby)
COUTUTIOCR W

€ — 3%

OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT.....coceiiieriininiereeinienecsiereieens
BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION .......ccccevvvivriiiinnnnnne
FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT ....ovviiiiiiiiiicicecccc e
LED BEAM...............
CONVERTER DC/ DC LED
R A R TV | .
R R
S C R BN S X O .,
R A R L E DS ) B e

DESIGNATION

P WRRPRRR R PR

2282

27




&

=—=s77

N ]  REFEM |
TL020-60202-04-00................

I TL020-60202-02-00.........oo
T 0v020-03010-00-00............
T TL020-60202-01-00.... ...

1= e rr? T rdibe—e b iiaird177 iTViiN§

DESIGNATION
COMPLETE REAR LED KIT <..ccccvcvvvveeenensaniasessesssssessesssnsnnns
REAR LED ....ooooorrnnneines
SCREW 3x10......ccovecces
REAR LED SUPPORT

(ST

2282

28




gy =77

=i PsS A=

[ N REF.EM

DESIGNATION

P TCOLQ-60403-00-00........oecvveeeeeeeeeseeeesessesesessssesesssssesessssssesesssssesssssssesesssesees COMPLETE PRBR ... eeoveeeeeeeseoeeessesesseseessssesseessssesses s seeseessaesessesesseesees e eeesees e seesees e e e s eeseeeseee e e s ee e ee s ee e e sa e e e s ee s ee s e ee s ee s s ee e ee s 1
[T TLOIN-60404-00-00..........covoveeeeeereeeseessesseesssesessssssesssesssssssssssssssssessssssssessssens PRB SENSOR HARNESS.........coovoieeeeceseeeesesesesesssesesesesesssssssssssssssssesssesssssassssessesssssssessesssesssssss sessssesssessessesesesesessessessssssssssessesessesssssessss s sesessssnsses e sessnssseens 1
[T 0R008-04012-01-00.... .. WASHER NYLON 4X12X1.. 2
[ 10010-60403-00-01 PRBR BODY.. 1
[T 10010-60403-00-02 PRBR LEVER......... 1
[T 1c010-60403-00-03 PRBR UPPER PLATE..........vvvvoeeeeveeeeseeseseesessssessssssssssssssssassssssssessesssssasssasesssssasssesssssssessesssssssesssesses sesesssssaessaessees e s ssessssssses e e sesssesaeesees s s sssesseesses e snsesesssesene 1
0VO040-03005-00-00.........0.ccrresrrsreeresreeeesssssssssssssesesessssssssssens SCREW BHC M3 X 5 .ooooieeveeeeeeorsessss s sessosesssnsssson 2
[T 0V040-04020-00-00...... oo SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK et 2
[ S 0r101-04015-10-01 SPRING .ooovvvvveeseees s eeoeeesesss s eeseeeeeses s s eeeeesss s e 1
[T 1010-60417-00-00 FRB / PRBR ADAPTER 1
[T 0c001-2E100-00N0 . ZITIP2,5X 100 ....ooeeeereseeeeeeerseeneenee 3

N
(Vo)

2282



INILS, A
'%mf F ———F 4§ , 1
r— AN o A A== ™)
RLO3Q-61001-00-00.........ccocvvrunenne EM HANDGUARD ....c.covieteiieiiiiiie ettt eeereeeseineeeeineessieees 1
2o== 30




